18/01/2022, 15:38 Gmail - RE: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)

M Gmail Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not
reply to this address)

1 message

BATEMAN, Gail (LEWISHAM AND GREENWICH NHS TRUST) <gailbateman@nhs.net> 18 January 2022 at 15:28
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate

| think for now so that something is done can you just send the 10 of the item that you do have and the end user will
be informed of the obsolete item

Many Thanks

Gail Bateman
Purchasing Assistant
SmartTogether (Procurement Department)

Lewisham & Greenwich NHS Trust - Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS Foundation Trust

Tel: 0208 333 3000 ex 8558
Email: Ig.purchasingteam@nhs.net

Direct email: gailbateman@nhs.net

https://www.lewishamandgreenwich.nhs.uk

Serving Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS Foundation Trust, Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust, Great Ormond Street
Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust, South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

Our values: treat everyone with respect & compassion | work as a team to improve quality | take
responsibility for our actions | work together for patients and colleagues| we learn, develop and share
knowledge

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1719861917859656492%7Cmsg-f%3A172230675... 1/5
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18/01/2022, 15:38 Gmail - RE: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 18 January 2022 09:53

To: BATEMAN, Gail (LEWISHAM AND GREENWICH NHS TRUST) <gailbateman@nhs.net>

Subject: Fwd: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)

Good morning Gail,

Thank you for your help this morning. These are the emails you have requested.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Tue, 4 Jan 2022 at 09:22

Subject: Fwd: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)
To: Graham Chris <chris.graham@gstt.nhs.uk>

Good morning Chris, Happy New Year!

Just a quick email to ask how you would like me to proceed.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wed, 22 Dec 2021 at 16:17

Subject: Re: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)
To: <chris.graham6@nhs.net>

Good afternoon Chris,

Thank you for your order 99347386.

Please could | advise you that line 1 has been discontinued. Would you like me to continue with your order for just 10
x 0014062 (line 2). This item is out of stock, but as soon as | hear from you, | will order more and continue with your
order.

| rang you on your mobile but the voicemail is full and | also rang Procurement but they were unavailable to answer.

There is also another order on hold from December 13th. | have emailed you a few times about that one (99346167)

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 22 Dec 2021 at 15:48, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: <shared.services@nhs.net>

Date: Wed, 22 Dec 2021 at 15:43

Subject: Important NHS Purchase Order Documentation No: 99347386 (please do not reply to this address)
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Message from NHS Shared Business Services

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Ak kA Ak Ak hkhk kA kA Ak kA kA kA kA kA ok khk kA k ko hhk ko hk ko h ko h ko h ko hkhkhk Ak k Ak kA hhk kA hkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkrhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhxkhxk*x%
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive

information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support
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